

BID TABULATION SUMMARY

City of Grand Prairie
 RFB# 19022 - Drainage Ditch Maintenance



Bid Opening

Date: 01/09/19
 Time: 2:00 PM

Location: Grand Praire Purchasing Office
 By: Angie Mize

Prepared By: TBS
 Date: 9/10/2019

APPARENT LOW BID

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Iron T. Construction		Construction Comp. Group	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	REMOVE 6" TO 8" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE	25	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
002	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	25	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
003	REMOVE HMAC AND NECESSARY SUB-BASE	25	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
004	REMOVE DRIVEWAY PIPE, INCLUDING EXCAVATION FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW PIPE	150	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00
005	REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING DRIVEWAY PIPE	150	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00
006	SAW CUT FULL DEPTH CONCRETE	500	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
007	SAW CUT ASPHALT FULL DEPTH	500	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
008	EXCAVATION AND SHAPING OF DITCH LESS THAN 2' DEEP AND LESS THAN 4 FEET WIDE	4,000	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160,000.00
009	EXCAVATION AND SHAPING OF DITCH BETWEEN 2' AND 6' DEEP AND BETWEEN 4 FEET AND 15 FEET WIDE	4,000	LF	\$ 37.50	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160,000.00
010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	100	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
011	HAUL OFF AND DISPOSAL			\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
012	SELECT FILL MATERIAL FOR CHANNEL/SWALE GRADING AND COMPACTION	100	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
013	INSTALL NEW 12" CL III RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE	50	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00
014	INSTALL NEW 15" CL III RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE	50	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
015	INSTALL NEW 18" CL III RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE	50	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00
016	INSTALL NEW 24" CL III RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE	50	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 9,250.00
017	INSTALL NEW 36" CL III RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE	25	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00
018	INSTALL NEW 12" PRECAST 6 TO 1 SAFETY ENDWALL	4	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
019	INSTALL NEW 15" PRECAST 6 TO 1 SAFETY ENDWALL	4	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00
020	INSTALL NEW 18" PRECAST 4 TO 1 SAFETY ENDWALL	4	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
021	INSTALL NEW 24" PRECAST 4 TO 1 SAFETY ENDWALL	4	Each	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00
022	INSTALL NEW 36" PRECAST 4 TO 1 SAFETY ENDWALL	4	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
023	ADJUST THROAT OF 4 X 4 TYPE "Y" TABLE TOP INLET	4	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
024	ADJUST THROAT OF 5 X 5 TYPE "Y" TABLE TOP INLET	4	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
025	STRUCTURAL REINFORCED CONCRETE	10	CY	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
026	12" GROUTED RIP RAP	25	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00
027	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6.5 SACK (4500 PSI) 2" SAND	25	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
028	4" WASHED ROCK AGGREGATE CONCRETE FOR SIDEWALK 6.5 SACK (4500 PSI)	25	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00
029	6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH UP TO CONNECTING SIDEWALK OR ROW 6.5 SACK (4500 PSI)	25	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00
030	6" WASHED ROCK AGGREGATE CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH UP TO CONNECTING SIDEWALK OR ROW 6.5 SACK (4500 PSI)	25	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00
031	8" CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT 6.5 SACK (4500 PSI)	25	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,250.00
032	TYPE "D" HMAC	20	Tons	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
033	SDHPT (GRADE 2) TYPE A FLEX BASE, PROVIDED, PLACED, COMPACTED BY CONTRACTOR PAID BY TICKETS	25	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00
034	6" INTEGRAL CURB	100	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
035	REPLACE WATER METER BOX & LID	30	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00
036	INSTALL WATER BOX METER RISERS	30	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00
037	SODDING 1' TO 2' ON ALL SIDES OF CONSTRUCTION, TIFF 419 BERMUDA, AND WATER TO ESTABLISH GROWTH	1,000	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
038	SODDING 1' TO 2' ON ALL SIDES OF CONSTRUCTION, RALEIGH ST. AUGUSTINE, AND WATER TO ESTABLISH GROWTH	1,000	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
039	TRAFFIC CONTROL ON MAJOR THOROUGHFARES	4	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
TOTAL BID:				TOTAL	\$ 444,125.00	TOTAL	\$ 621,750.00